As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 313

20

Senator Gavarone

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Cedar Point on being named the Best Amusement Park in the United States.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Cedar Point on being voted	2
the Best Amusement Park in the USA Today 10 Best Readers' Choice	3
Awards; and	4
WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is, indeed, a fitting	5
tribute to Cedar Point, for it has consistently demonstrated	6
professionalism and expertise while providing its visitors with	7
numerous means of entertainment, from iconic roller coasters to	8
family-focused fun. Since its founding, this venture has long	9
perpetuated a reputation for integrity and reliability, and it has	10
proven itself to be a leader in the amusement park field; and	11
WHEREAS, The success of Cedar Point readily illustrates the	12
acumen and commitment of both its dedicated management and its	13
outstanding employees, who readily embody the spirit of hard work	14
and cooperation that sets our great state apart. Due to their	15
outstanding effort and initiative, Cedar Point has earned the	16
gratitude and appreciation of many visitors, whose lives have been	17
brightened by the myriad activities that earned this park the Best	18
Amusement Park, Best Roller Coaster, and Best Amusement Park Hotel	19

WHEREAS, We are proud that fantastic institutions such as21Cedar Point have become synonymous with our state, and the superb22accomplishments of endeavors such as this positively reflect23Ohio's entrepreneurial spirit. It is doubtless that this amusement24park has established a foundation of excellence that it will25continue to exhibit in the years to come; therefore be it26

awards in USA Today's Readers' Choice Awards; and

S. R. No. 313 As Adopted by the Senate

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	27
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	28
congratulate Cedar Point on its national awards and wish it the	29
best in the years to come; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	31
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Cedar Point.	32

Page 2